Exhibit 6. 

Department of Administration, Facilities Management and Property Services:  College of 
Charleston Lease of 61 Vanderhorst Street, Charleston SC 29403 (Regular Session #7) 

The College of Charleston (College) requested approval to lease one-hundred and one (101) 

bedrooms at 61 Vanderhorst Street, Charleston, SC from Vanderhorst Realty, LLC.  

After contacting state agencies to verify no adequate State space was available, the 

Department of Administration solicited for commercial space for 1, 3, 5, 7 and 10-year terms.